True
Amateur
Tournaments

The 2017 TAT Amateur Classic

215 & Under HDC Standings

Pos

O O ~Jo Ul W N

Strause,
Alarcio,

Heredia,

Wallace,
Shelton,

Sanchez,

Name - Hometown Pins
Tony - Sacramento, CA 679

Cook, Randy - Kapolei, HI 675
Archundia, Alex - , MEX 674
John - Las Vegas, NV 659
Shawna - Tucson, AZ 643
Jamescart - Pomona, CA 641
Phillips, Nick - Tucson, AZ 641
Inoshita, Dave - Scottsdale, AZ 640
Leo - Long Beach, CA 640

Rhonda - las Vegas, NV 639

Correen - Glendale, AZ 634
DeFranco, Vince - La Grange, IL 633
Viramontes, Armando - , MEX 631
Manuel - , MEX 624
Agoncillo, Annaliza - Long Beach, CA 616
Martinez, George - Lewisville, Tx 614
Brian - Lexington, KY 608

Joshua - Richmond, CA 606
Pretlove, Billy - Phoenix, AZ 605
Shawna 605
Laguardia, Dominador - El1 Monte, CA 601
Jeff - Chino Hills, CA 599
Sanicolas, Sam - San diego, CA 593
Phillips, Nick - Tucson, AZ 592
Klusmann Jr., John - Rancho Cucamonga, CA 589
Zackary - Gilbert, AZ 582

Roland - City of Industry, CA 578

Lou - Porter Ranch, CA 577

Pete - Corydon, IN 564

Gneiting, Timothy - Aberdeen, ID 560

Prize

Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance

to
to
to
to
to

Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

189
Pos

O O ~Jo U W N

Catalasan, Tres - Long Beach, CA
Heredia, Manuel - , MEX

Shelton, Joshua - Richmond, CA
Lawes, Jessica - Las Vegas, NV

Klusmann Jr., John - Rancho Cucamonga,

Soto, Steve - Port Orchard, WA
Spencer, Ben - Mesa, AZ
Sujo, Phillip - Anaheim, CA

& Under HDC Standings
Name - Hometown

Malapo, Ernie - , AZ

Ibarra, David - , MEX

Lofthouse, Ray - Bradenton, FL
Ocampo, Rocky - Castro Valley, CA
Sangalang, Benny - Hayward, CA
Catalsan, Marife - Long Beach, CA
Smith, Pete - Glendale, CA

Ewing, Debora - Inglewood, CA
Olis, Renee - Las Vegas, NV

Luna, Jaqueline - , MEX
Villaroman, Ted - Orange, CA
Braganza, Gomer - Seattle, WA

Sanders, David - Capistrano Beach, CA

Ferguson, Lordan - Fontana, CA
Diaz, Felipe - , MEX

Narciso, Henry - Baldwin Park, CA
Castillo, Oscar - , MEX

Pfeffer, John - Lakewood, CA
Worthy, Norman - Lexington, KY
Gonzalez, Fernanda - , MEX
Braganza, Gomer - Seattle, WA
Castillo, Diego - , MEX

Franco, Alejandra - , MEX
Gonzalez, Felipe - , MEX

Falzo, Peter - Bonita Springs, FL
Ibarra, David - , MEX

Cardenas, Anibal - , MEX

Middle 36-53 Standings

Pos

O JoyUrdbd WD

Name - Hometown

Meyerhoff, Vic - San Fransisco, CA
Varela, Paul - Carson, CA

Rogers, Brian - Durham, NC
Martorella, Dave - Meriden, CN
Krafft, James - Anchorage, AK
Lett, Zachary - Miami, FL

Hillen, Mike

Roberts, Steve - Goodyear, AZ

538
533
529
528
523
523
503
497

Pins

706
671
669
644
637
631
626
625
623
621
614
609
597
590
589
582
581
572
568
565
563
560
558
551
551
543
528

Pins

638
625
617
616
610
608
603
601

Prize

Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals

Prize

Prev Adv

Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

S &
o H

R O WOo Joy Ul W+

o

Rogers, Brian - Durham, NC
Biondi, Tony - Davenport, FL
Hillen, Mike

Fairow, David - Beaumert
Rosenau, Bob - Redding, CA
Barnett, Eric - Marshfield, MO
Albert, Mike - Little River, SC
Baker, Kenneth - Foster, RI
Drake, Bob

Chavez, Ron - las vegas, nv
Marquez, Chris (R) - Whittier, CA
Burns, Dwight - Tucson, AZ

Wilt, Jason - San Diego, CA
Baker, Kenneth - Foster, RI

Rosales, Demecio - El1 monte, CA

Gomez, Jorge Carlos - , MEX

Standings

Name - Hometown

Gallegos, Noah (U) - Denver, CO
Marsciano, Sal (U) - Myrtly beach, SC
Do, Vuong (U) - Anaheim, CA

Charles, Michael (S) - simi wvalley, CA
Do, Vuong (U) - Anaheim, CA

Morton, Doug (U) - Anchorge, AK

Byrd, Michael (M) - Bradenton, FL
Diley, Andrew (U) - Myrtle Beach, SC
Ashley, Sean (M) - Tempe, AZ

Ashley, Sean (M) - Tempe, AZ

Jones, Keith (M) - Little River, SC

Senior 54+ Over Standings

Pos

oUW

Name - Hometown

Kreins, Paul - Statesville, NC
Fox, Gary - Miami, FL

Cunanan, Kmel - Anaheim, CA
King, Willie - Soqual, CA
Gilchrist, Jim - Costa Mesa, CA
Hebner, Dean - Vancouver, WA
Jones, Robert - Beaumont, CA

Under 35 AGE Standings

Pos

o Ol W

Name - Hometown

Thompson, Josh - Belle Vernon, PA
Dempsey, Riley - Mesa, AZ
Ramirez, Ralph III - Fontana, CA
Trzcinski, Jon - Lake Wales, FL
Watanabe, Alex - Henderson, NV
Spencer, Craig - Phoenix, AZ

584
580
577
574
573
567
567
555
554
545
543
526
523
504
497
480

Pins

684
658
612
593
573
569
564
558
556
553
531

Pins

654
649
634
597
590
587
507

Pins

736
681
669
667
666
646

Prize

Prev Adv
Advance to Finals

Prize

Advance to Finals

Prize

Prev Adv

Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals
Advance to Finals



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Reynoso, Joel - Las Vegas, NV
Dunn, Justin

Watanabe, Alex - Henderson, NV
Trzcinski, Jon - Lake Wales, FL
Zweig, Matthew - Suprise, AZ
Ramirez, Ralph III - Fontana, CA
Spencer, Craig - Phoenix, AZ
Zweig, Matthew - Suprise, AZ
Klein, Jacob - East Islip, NY
Patterson, Robbie - Mesa, AZ
Testa, Frank - Akron, OH
Zavala, Juan - Bell, CA

Testa, Frank - Akron, OH
Ratliff, Darrel

Gerencser, Joe - Henderson, NV
Davis, RB - Chula Vista, CA
Kreins, Ben - Statesville, NC

644
636
633
622
620
609
593
587
584
564
563
557
555
550
544
526
524



