

True Amateur Tournaments



The 2017 TAT Amateur Classic

215 & Under HDC Standings

Pos	Name - Hometown	Pins	Prize
1	Pascua, Tony - Sacramento, CA	679	Advance to Finals
2	Cook, Randy - Kapolei, HI	675	Advance to Finals
3	Archundia, Alex - , MEX	674	Advance to Finals
4	Ray, John - Las Vegas, NV	659	Advance to Finals
5	Strause, Shawna - Tucson, AZ	643	Advance to Finals
6	Alarcio, Jamescart - Pomona, CA	641	
7	Phillips, Nick - Tucson, AZ	641	
8	Inoshita, Dave - Scottsdale, AZ	640	
9	Silva, Leo - Long Beach, CA	640	
10	Ybarra, Rhonda - las Vegas, NV	639	
11	Lieber, Correen - Glendale, AZ	634	
12	DeFranco, Vince - La Grange, IL	633	
13	Viramontes, Armando - , MEX	631	
14	Heredia, Manuel - , MEX	624	
15	Agoncillo, Annaliza - Long Beach, CA	616	
16	Martinez, George - Lewisville, Tx	614	
17	Wallace, Brian - Lexington, KY	608	
18	Shelton, Joshua - Richmond, CA	606	
19	Pretlove, Billy - Phoenix, AZ	605	
20	Hale, Shawna	605	
21	Laguardia, Dominador - El Monte, CA	601	
22	Taino, Jeff - Chino Hills, CA	599	
23	Sanicolas, Sam - San diego, CA	593	
24	Phillips, Nick - Tucson, AZ	592	
25	Klusmann Jr., John - Rancho Cucamonga, CA	589	
26	Huglin, Zackary - Gilbert, AZ	582	
27	Sanchez, Roland - City of Industry, CA	578	
28	Yerage, Lou - Porter Ranch, CA	577	
29	Barker, Pete - Corydon, IN	564	
30	Gneiting, Timothy - Aberdeen, ID	560	

31	Catalasan, Tres - Long Beach, CA	538
32	Heredia, Manuel - , MEX	533
33	Shelton, Joshua - Richmond, CA	529
34	Lawes, Jessica - Las Vegas, NV	528
35	Klusmann Jr., John - Rancho Cucamonga, CA	523
36	Soto, Steve - Port Orchard, WA	523
37	Spencer, Ben - Mesa, AZ	503
38	Sujo, Phillip - Anaheim, CA	497

189 & Under HDC Standings

Pos	Name - Hometown	Pins	Prize
1	Malapo, Ernie - , AZ	706	Advance to Finals
2	Ibarra, David - , MEX	671	Advance to Finals
3	Lofthouse, Ray - Bradenton, FL	669	Advance to Finals
4	Ocampo, Rocky - Castro Valley, CA	644	
5	Sangalang, Benny - Hayward, CA	637	
6	Catalsan, Marife - Long Beach, CA	631	
7	Smith, Pete - Glendale, CA	626	
8	Ewing, Debora - Inglewood, CA	625	
9	Olis, Renee - Las Vegas, NV	623	
10	Luna, Jaqueline - , MEX	621	
11	Villaroman, Ted - Orange, CA	614	
12	Braganza, Gomer - Seattle, WA	609	
13	Sanders, David - Capistrano Beach, CA	597	
14	Ferguson, Lordan - Fontana, CA	590	
15	Diaz, Felipe - , MEX	589	
16	Narciso, Henry - Baldwin Park, CA	582	
17	Castillo, Oscar - , MEX	581	
18	Pfeffer, John - Lakewood, CA	572	
19	Worthy, Norman - Lexington, KY	568	
20	Gonzalez, Fernanda - , MEX	565	
21	Braganza, Gomer - Seattle, WA	563	
22	Castillo, Diego - , MEX	560	
23	Franco, Alejandra - , MEX	558	
24	Gonzalez, Felipe - , MEX	551	
25	Falzo, Peter - Bonita Springs, FL	551	
26	Ibarra, David - , MEX	543	
27	Cardenas, Anibal - , MEX	528	

Middle 36-53 Standings

Pos	Name - Hometown	Pins	Prize
1	Meyerhoff, Vic - San Fransisco, CA	638	Prev Adv
2	Varela, Paul - Carson, CA	625	Advance to Finals
3	Rogers, Brian - Durham, NC	617	Advance to Finals
4	Martorella, Dave - Meriden, CN	616	Advance to Finals
5	Krafft, James - Anchorage, AK	610	
6	Lett, Zachary - Miami, FL	608	
7	Hillen, Mike	603	
8	Roberts, Steve - Goodyear, AZ	601	

9	Rogers, Brian - Durham, NC	584
10	Biondi, Tony - Davenport, FL	580
11	Hillen, Mike	577
12	Fairow, David - Beaumert	574
13	Rosenau, Bob - Redding, CA	573
14	Barnett, Eric - Marshfield, MO	567
15	Albert, Mike - Little River, SC	567
16	Baker, Kenneth - Foster, RI	555
17	Drake, Bob	554
18	Chavez, Ron - las vegas, nv	545
19	Marquez, Chris (R) - Whittier, CA	543
20	Burns, Dwight - Tucson, AZ	526
21	Wilt, Jason - San Diego, CA	523
22	Baker, Kenneth - Foster, RI	504
23	Rosales, Demecio - El monte, CA	497
24	Gomez, Jorge Carlos - , MEX	480

RNF Standings

Pos	Name - Hometown	Pins	Prize
1	Gallegos, Noah (U) - Denver, CO	684	Prev Adv
2	Marsciano, Sal (U) - Myrtle beach, SC	658	Advance to Finals
3	Do, Vuong (U) - Anaheim, CA	612	
4	Charles, Michael (S) - simi valley, CA	593	
5	Do, Vuong (U) - Anaheim, CA	573	
6	Morton, Doug (U) - Anchorage, AK	569	
7	Byrd, Michael (M) - Bradenton, FL	564	
8	Diley, Andrew (U) - Myrtle Beach, SC	558	
9	Ashley, Sean (M) - Tempe, AZ	556	
10	Ashley, Sean (M) - Tempe, AZ	553	
11	Jones, Keith (M) - Little River, SC	531	

Senior 54+ Over Standings

Pos	Name - Hometown	Pins	Prize
1	Kreins, Paul - Statesville, NC	654	Advance to Finals
2	Fox, Gary - Miami, FL	649	
3	Cunanan, Kmel - Anaheim, CA	634	
4	King, Willie - Soqual, CA	597	
5	Gilchrist, Jim - Costa Mesa, CA	590	
6	Hebner, Dean - Vancouver, WA	587	
7	Jones, Robert - Beaumont, CA	507	

Under 35 AGE Standings

Pos	Name - Hometown	Pins	Prize
1	Thompson, Josh - Belle Vernon, PA	736	Prev Adv
2	Dempsey, Riley - Mesa, AZ	681	Advance to Finals
3	Ramirez, Ralph III - Fontana, CA	669	Advance to Finals
4	Trzcinski, Jon - Lake Wales, FL	667	Advance to Finals
5	Watanabe, Alex - Henderson, NV	666	
6	Spencer, Craig - Phoenix, AZ	646	

7	Reynoso, Joel - Las Vegas, NV	644
8	Dunn, Justin	636
9	Watanabe, Alex - Henderson, NV	633
10	Trzcinski, Jon - Lake Wales, FL	622
11	Zweig, Matthew - Surprise, AZ	620
12	Ramirez, Ralph III - Fontana, CA	609
13	Spencer, Craig - Phoenix, AZ	593
14	Zweig, Matthew - Surprise, AZ	587
15	Klein, Jacob - East Islip, NY	584
16	Patterson, Robbie - Mesa, AZ	564
17	Testa, Frank - Akron, OH	563
18	Zavala, Juan - Bell, CA	557
19	Testa, Frank - Akron, OH	555
20	Ratliff, Darrel	550
21	Gerencser, Joe - Henderson, NV	544
22	Davis, RB - Chula Vista, CA	526
23	Kreins, Ben - Statesville, NC	524